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When What

Mon, Apr 8, 2024  MDC: Priority registration for Fall term 2024 begins

Wed, Apr 10, 2024  MDC: Open registration for Fall term 2024 begins

Sat, Aug 10, 2024, 1 - 5 pm  MDC: Student Services offices open on Saturday (Fall) 

Sat, Aug 17, 2024, 1 - 5 pm  MDC: Student Services offices open on Saturday (Fall)

Fri, Aug 23, 2024  MDC: Fall State employee tuition waiver registration

Sat, Aug 24, 2024, 1 - 5 pm  MDC: Student Services offices open on Saturday (Fall)

Mon, Aug 26, 2024  MDC: Fall Classes begin: 16 weeks

Mon, Aug 26, 2024  MDC: Fall Classes begin: 8-week mini-term

Thu, Aug 29, 2024  MDC: Fall 8-week mini-term last day to drop with refund

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  MDC: Fall 16-week classes last day to drop with refund

Fri, Aug 30, 2024, 9 - 10 pm  MDC: Fall Weekend (Friday) classes begin

Sat, Aug 31 - Mon, Sep 2, 2024  MDC: Holiday - Labor Day

Sat, Sep 7, 2024  MDC: Fall Weekend (Saturday and Sunday) classes 
begin

Mon, Sep 9, 2024  MDC: Fall Classes begin: 14-week mini-term

Tue, Sep 10, 2024  MDC: Fall Weekend classes - Last day to drop with 
refund

Fri, Sep 13, 2024  MDC: Fall 14-week classes - Last day to drop with 
refund

Mon, Sep 23, 2024  MDC: Fall 12-week mini-term begins

Thu, Sep 26, 2024  MDC: Fall 12-week classes - Last day to drop with 
refund

Fri, Sep 27, 2024  MDC: Fall 8-week classes - Last day to withdraw from 
courses with a “W” grade

Mon, Oct 21, 2024  MDC: Priority registration for Spring term 2025 begins.

Mon, Oct 21, 2024  MDC: Fall Classes begin: 8-week second mini-term

Wed, Oct 23, 2024  MDC: Open registration for Spring term 2025 begins.

Thu, Oct 24, 2024  MDC: Fall 8-week second mini-term. 

Tue, Oct 29, 2024  MDC: Fall Weekend classes. Last day to withdraw from 
courses with a 'W' grade

https://agendahero.com/magic/p/24-25-miamidade


Wed, Oct 30, 2024  MDC: Fall 16-week classes. Last day to withdraw from 
courses with a 'W' grade

Sat, Nov 9 - Mon, Nov 11, 2024  MDC: Holiday – Veterans Day

Thu, Nov 14, 2024  MDC: Fall 14-week mini-term. Last day to withdraw 
from courses with a 'W' grade

Thu, Nov 21, 2024  MDC: Fall 8-week second mini-term. Last day to with-
draw from courses with a "W" grade.

Thu, Nov 28 - Sun, Dec 1, 2024  MDC: Holiday – Thanksgiving

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  MDC: Fall Last day of classes and final exams

Mon, Dec 16, 2024  MDC: Fall Final course grades available

Mon, Dec 23, 2024 - Sun, Jan 5, 2025  MDC: Winter Recess

Thu, Jan 2, 2025, 3 pm - 12 am  MDC: Spring Student Services offices open

Fri, Jan 3, 2025  MDC: Spring State employee tuition waiver registration

Fri, Jan 3, 2025, 3 - 9:30 pm  MDC: Spring Student Services offices open

Sat, Jan 4, 2025, 2 - 6 pm  MDC: Spring Student Services offices open

Mon, Jan 6, 2025  MDC: Spring Classes begin: 16 weeks

Wed, Jan 8, 2025  MDC: Spring Classes begin: 8-week miniterm

Thu, Jan 9, 2025  MDC: Spring 8-week miniterm: Last day to drop with 
refund

Fri, Jan 10, 2025  MDC: Spring 16-week classes: Last day to drop with 
refund

Fri, Jan 10, 2025, 10 - 11 pm  MDC: Spring Weekend classes begin

Sat, Jan 11, 2025, 2 - 6 pm  MDC: Spring Student Services offices open

Wed, Jan 15, 2025  MDC: Spring Weekend classes: Last day to drop with 
refund

Sat, Jan 18 - Mon, Jan 20, 2025  MDC: Holiday - Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Tue, Jan 21, 2025  MDC: Spring Classes begin: 14-week miniterm

Mon, Jan 27, 2025  MDC: Spring 14-week miniterm. Last day to drop with 
refund

Mon, Feb 3, 2025  MDC: Spring 12-week miniterm begins

Thu, Feb 6, 2025  MDC: Spring 12-week miniterm. Last day to drop with 
refund

Fri, Feb 7, 2025  MDC: Spring 8-week classes. Last day to withdraw 
from courses with a "W" grade; register for institutional 
credit-by-exam.

Fri, Feb 7 - Sun, Feb 9, 2025  MDC: Holiday - Presidents' Day

Mon, Mar 3, 2025  MDC: Spring 8-week second miniterm begins

Wed, Mar 5, 2025  MDC: Spring 14-week miniterm withdrawal deadline



Thu, Mar 6, 2025  MDC: No Classes

Fri, Mar 7, 2025  MDC: Spring 8-week second miniterm drop deadline

Mon, Mar 10, 2025  MDC: Priority registration for Summer term 2025 be-
gins

Wed, Mar 12, 2025  MDC: Open registration for Summer term 2025 begins

Fri, Mar 14, 2025  MDC: Spring 16-week classes withdrawal deadline

Fri, Mar 14, 2025  MDC: Spring Weekend classes withdrawal deadline

Mon, Mar 17, 2025  MDC: Spring Graduation application deadline

Mon, Mar 24 - Sun, Mar 30, 2025  MDC: Spring Break

Wed, Apr 2, 2025  MDC: Spring 12-week miniterm withdrawal deadline

Mon, Apr 7, 2025  MDC: Priority registration for Fall 2025 begins

Wed, Apr 9, 2025  MDC: Open registration for Fall 2025 begins

Fri, Apr 11, 2025  MDC: Spring 8-week second miniterm withdrawal 
deadline

Fri, May 2, 2025  MDC: Spring Last day of classes and final exams

Sat, May 3, 2025  MDC: Commencement Ceremony

Mon, May 5, 2025  MDC: Spring Final course grades available
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